

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00008797

Decision of Independent Expert
(Summary Decision)

CIBES LIFT AB

and

Mr Jerry Brace

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: CIBES LIFT AB

Spelbovägen 9

Järbo 811 71 Sweden

Respondent: Mr Jerry Brace

236 Barrow Road

Sileby

Leicestershire LE7 1LD

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

axess4all.co.uk

634412

3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that No the respondent in accordance with paragro	
4.	Rights	
	The complainant has, to my reasonable sa respect of a name or mark which is identice	
		√ Yes □ No
5.	Abusive Registration	
	The complainant has, to my reasonable sa Domain name axess4all.co.uk is an Abusive	
6.	Other Factors	
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply a decision unconscionable in all the circumst	
		$\sqrt{}$ Yes \Box No
7.	Comments (optional)	
	None	
8.	Decision	
	Transfer	
Signed	: Anna Carboni	Dated: 29 December 2010

634412